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ACCT CONSENSUS BODY 
 
The ACCT Consensus Body (The Consensus Group) is responsible for the approval of consensus 
standards for the challenge course, zip line, and aerial adventure industry. The standards 
address issues of the design and the inspection of structures, the performance characteristics of 
equipment, structures and systems, the responsibilities of owners and staff in the operation of a 
structure and the documentation and delivery of training to staff working on challenge 
structures. 

 
The Consensus Group meets monthly to discuss the administration of its process, to consider 
comments about the existing standards (ANSI/ACCT 03-2019), to consider new content or 
respond to comments about proposed content.  Meetings are open to the public. Announcements 
of meetings and information on joining meetings can be found on the ACCT Website  
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Vendor Category: Currently 5 voting members 
John Lazarus Chair 
johnl@neadventure.com        

Experiential Systems, CO 
860-379-1735      

Pete Sawyer Vice Chair  
Pete@CDIinfo.com  

Challenge Design Innovations, NC 
628-260-0860  

Keith Jacobs 
keith@experientialsystems.com   

Experiential Systems, IL 
877-206-8967 

Etienne Leblanc 
etleblanc@gmail.com   

Soluciones Altius, Costa Rica 
+(506)-8774-3999 

Rob Manson 
robert.manson@teufelberger.com 

Teufelberger Fiber Rope Corp. 
508-730-4512 

User Category: Currently 5 voting members 
Paul Chapman 
pachapman73@gmail.com  
(alt: PaulChapman@camp-joy.org) 

Camp Joy, OH 
937-289-2031 

Lynda Kelly 
lyndakelly1008@gmail.com  

Tree Trails Park, Trevose, PA 
916-813-7717 

Loui McCurley 
lmccurley@pmirope.com  

PMI Rope, GA 
303-800-1708 X10 

Mitchell McWilliams 
Mitch.mcwilliams@usw.salvationarmy.org 

Camp Redwood Glen, CA 
616-502-1936 

Shawn Moriarty  
moriartyshawn@gmail.com 

Audubon, MA  
573-308-5224  
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General Category: Currently 3 voting members 
Mike Lane 
mlane@nsaa.org  

National Ski Area Assoc. 
303-987-1111 

Christopher Oliver 
talltreedr@gmail.com 

 
904-252-9654 

Randy Wall 
randy@pe-services.biz    

Professional Engineering Services, ID 
(208) 972-4670 

  

  
 

Secretary 
John Voegtlin 
john@acctinfo.org  

ACCT 
303-827-2432 

 
13 total voting members 
5 voting Vendor category 
5 voting User category 
3 voting General Interest category 
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